
Manufacturer: Zhongshan Ibay Electric Appliance Co.,Ltd

Manufacturer Addresss: 3rd, No.6 Shunmin Road, Jixi Xiaolan 

                                              Town, Zhongshan,Guangdong, China.

Function Description:
1. After turning on the power, press the "SET" button, the "LED temperature display" starts to f lash, continue to 
press the “SET” button, and the set temperature can be adjusted cyclically. The adjustment range is: 68-93°F 
(20-34°C).
2. After setting the desired temperature, the "LED temperature display" stops flashing, and turn to show the 
real-t ime water temperature.
3.When the “real-t ime temperature” is lower than what you set, the heater starts to heat, and the red indicator 
l ights up. 

4. After temperature setting, the heater wil l automatically turn on and off according to the water temperature, 

no other operations are required.
This heater has a power-off memory function, and it wil l keep the settings before power-off when it is 

turned on again.

About temperature displays: the flashing temperature is the set temperature; None-flashing is the real-

t ime temperature; it shows real-t ime temperature when it works.

About the indicator l ight: when heating, the red indicator l ight is on; when the heating is completed, the 

green indicator l ight is on.

Usage Tips:

1.Install the heater in a place with good water circulation, which is conducive to temperature diffusion.

2.When the heater needs to be removed from the tank for water change or other reasons, please cut off the 

power f irst and wait for the heater to cool down. Avoid people injured or heater damage.

3.Please clean the heater with clean water regularly, otherwise it wil l affect the heating effect.

4.Please avoid hitt ing the heater violently, the quartz glass may be broken.

5.Please keep the control box out of water and always keep it dry.
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If the product you received has any defects or any problems with use, please feel free to contact us. 

We will reply you within 24 hours.

Email address:aquaservice@163.com

                           

Q2 水槽ヒーター取扱説明書：

    弊社の製品をお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。弊社は、安全/省エネ/高品質水族館製品の製造に

取り組んでいます。 この製品を正しく安全に使用するために、使用前にこの説明書を読み、後で参照できるように

適切に保管してください。

機能説明：

1.電源を入れた後、「SET」ボタンを押すと「LED温度表示」が点滅し始め、「SET」ボタンを押し続けると、設定

温度を調整できます。 調整範囲：68-93°F（20-34°C）。

2.希望の温度を設定すると、「LED温度表示」の点滅が止まり、この時の「LED温度表示」はリアルタイムの水温を

表示になります。そして、ヒーターが加熱を開始し、赤いインジケーターが点灯します。

3.温度設定が完了すると、ヒーターは水温に応じて自動的にオン/オフします。他の操作は必要ありません。

このヒーターは「電源オフ記憶機能」を備えており、再度電源を入れると電源オフ前の温度設定を保持します。

温度表示について：点滅温度は設定温度、点滅停止温度はリアルタイムの水温です。

表示灯について：加熱中で赤色表示灯が点灯し、加熱が完了すると緑色表示灯が点灯します。

使用上のヒント:

1.温度拡散のしやすい水循環の良い場所にヒーターを設置してください。

2.水の交換やその他の状況でヒーターを水から外す必要がある場合に、人を傷つけたり、ヒーターを損傷したりしない

ようにするため、ヒーターの電源を切り、ヒーターが冷えるのを待ってください。

3.定期的にきれいな水でヒーターを掃除してください。そうしないと、ヒーターの使用効果に影響を及ぼします。

4.石英ガラスが粉々になる恐れがありますので、強く衝突を避けてください。

5.温度コントロールボックスは水に浸さないで、常に乾いた状態に保ってください。

安全警告：

1.このヒーターを使用する前に、製品に記載されている作業電圧と使用しているの電圧が一致していることを確認して

ください。その間、製品をチェックして損傷がないことを確認します。損傷した製品は絶対に使用しないでください。

2.大人の監督なしに、子供や弱い人にヒーターを使用させないでください。

3.電源線の損傷を防ぐため、電源ケーブルを引っ張ることは禁止されています。製品に損傷があった場合は、すぐにご

連絡ください。製品の修理やデザインの変更は絶対に行わないでください。

4.何らかの理由で水槽の水に触れる必要がある場合は、水槽で動作しているすべての電気用品を切断してください。

5.この製品は水槽に限定されており、他の目的での使用は許可されていません。
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LED温度表示　
写真に示されている温度は華
氏（℉）です。

温度「SET」ボタン

お手元に届いた商品に不具合、また操作の問題がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせください。 

24時間以内に返信いたします。

電子メールアドレス：aquaservice@163.com

                     aquaservice@yeah.net

Safety Warning:

1.Before using this aquarium heater, please ensure that the work voltage and your main voltage which is marked on 

the product are consistent with. Meanwhile check the product to make sure there is no any damage, never use 

damage products.

2.When install ing, it is recommended to bend the power cord into an arc to facil i tate water dripping, that is to say, the 

lowest point of the power cord should be lower than the height of the socket, so as to prevent water from flowing back 

into the socket along the power cord and causing an accident. 

3.Do not let the child or weak people use heaters without supervision of the adults.

4.It is forbidden to pull the power cable to avoid causing damage of the cable l ine. If there is any damage on the 

products, contact with us immediately, never try to repair or change the design of the products.

5.If you need to touch the water in aquarium for any reason, please turn off al l the devices that working in aquarium.

6.This product is l imited to the aquarium and Not Allowed to use for other purposes.

Instructions de chauffage d'aquarium Q2:

Description de la fonction:
1. Après avoir al lumé l 'al imentation, appuyez sur le bouton "SET", " Affichage de la température par LED" 
commence à clignoter, continuez à appuyer sur le bouton "SET" pour régler la température de consigne de 
manière cyclique. La plage de réglage est: 68-93 °F (20-34 °C).
2. Après avoir réglé la température souhaitée, " Affichage de la température par LED " cesse de clignoter et 
aff iche la température de l 'eau en temps réel.
3. Lorsque la "température en temps réel" est inférieure à la température que vous avez définie, le radiateur 
commence à chauffer et le voyant rouge s'al lume.
4. Après avoir réglé la température, le chauffage s'al lumera et s'éteindra automatiquement en fonction de la 
température de l 'eau sans autres opérations.

Cet appareil de chauffage a une fonction de mémoire de mise hors tension, et i l conservera les réglages avant la 
mise hors tension lorsqu'i l est rallumé.
À propos de l 'aff ichage de la température: la température cl ignotante est la température réglée; la température 
qui arrête de clignoter est la température en temps réel.
À propos du voyant: lors du chauffage, le voyant rouge est allumé: lorsque le chauffage est terminé, le voyant vert 
est allumé.

Conseils d'utilisation:
1.Installez le réchauffeur dans un endroit avec une bonne circulation d'eau, ce qui est propice à la diffusion de la 
température.
2.Lorsque le radiateur doit être retiré du réservoir pour un changement d'eau ou pour d'autres raisons, veuil lez 
d'abord couper l 'al imentation et attendre que le radiateur refroidisse. Évitez les personnes blessées ou les 
dommages au radiateur.
3.Veuil lez nettoyer régulièrement le radiateur avec de l 'eau propre, sinon cela affectera l 'effet d'uti l isation du 
radiateur.
4.Veuil lez éviter de frapper violemment le chauffage, le verre de quartz peut être cassé.
5.Veuil lez garder le boîtier de commande hors de l 'eau et toujours le garder au sec.
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Les températures sur l'image 
sont en degrés Fahrenheit (°F).

Bouton de réglage de 
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Si le produit que vous avez reçu présente des défauts ou des problèmes d'utilisation, n'hésitez pas à nous 
contacter. Nous vous répondrons dans les 24 heures.
Adresse e-mail: aquaservice@163.com
                 

Alerte de sécurité:
1. Avant d'util iser cet appareil de chauffage, assurez-vous que la tension de fonctionnement indiquée sur le produit 
correspond à la tension que vous utiliserez. Inspectez également soigneusement le produit pour vous assurer qu'il 
n'est pas endommagé et n'util isez jamais un produit endommagé.
2. Il est recommandé de plier le cordon d'alimentation en arc lors de l' installation pour faciliter l 'égouttement de l'eau, 
c'est-à-dire que le point le plus bas du cordon d'alimentation doit être inférieur à la hauteur de la prise de courant pour 
empêcher l'eau de s'écouler dans la prise de courant d'alimentation et provoquer des accidents.
3. Ne laissez pas l'enfant ou les personnes faibles util iser des appareils de chauffage sans la surveillance des adultes.
4. Il est interdit de tirer sur le câble d'alimentation pour éviter d'endommager la ligne de câble. S'il y a des dommages 
sur les produits, contactez-nous immédiatement, n'essayez jamais de réparer ou de modifier la conception des 
produits.
5. Si vous avez besoin de toucher l 'eau de l'aquarium pour une raison quelconque, veuillez éteindre tous les 
équipements qui fonctionnent dans l'aquarium.
6. Ce produit est limité à l'aquarium et n'est pas autorisé à être util isé à d'autres fins.

aquaservice@yeah.net

   Merci pour votre achat de nos produits, notre société s'engage à fabriquer des produits d'aquarium de 

sécurité/économie d'énergie/respectueux de l 'environnement. Afin d'uti l iser ce produit correctement et en 

toute sécurité, veuil lez l ire attentivement ces instructions avant uti l isation et conservez-les correctement pour 

référence future.

Q2 Aquarienheizer Anleitung:

Bedienungsanleitung:
1. Drücken Sie nach dem Einschalten der Stromversorgung die Taste “SET”, die “LED Temperaturanzeige” 
beginnt zu blinken. Drücken Sie lange die Taste “SET”, um die eingestellte Temperatur zyklisch einzustellen. 
Der Einstellbereich ist: 68-93°F (20-34°C).
2. Nachdem Sie die gewünschte Temperatur eingestellt haben, hört die “LED Temperaturanzeige” auf zu 
blinken und zeigt die Wassertemperatur in Echtzeit an.
3. Wenn die "Echtzeittemperatur" niedriger als die von Ihnen eingestellte Temperatur ist, beginnt die Heizung 
zu heizen und die rote Kontroll leuchte leuchtet.
4. Nachdem die Temperatur eingestellt wurde, schaltet sich die Heizung automatisch entsprechend der 
Wassertemperatur ein und aus, es sind keine weiteren Vorgänge erforderl ich.

Dieses Heizgerät hat eine Power-Off-Memory-Funktion und behält die Einstellungen vor dem Ausschalten bei, 
wenn es wieder eingeschaltet wird.
Über die Temperaturanzeige: Die blinkende Temperatur ist die eingestellte Temperatur; die Temperatur, die 
aufhört zu blinken, ist die Echtzeittemperatur.
Über die Kontroll leuchte: Beim Heizen leuchtet die rote Kontroll leuchte; Wenn die Erwärmung abgeschlossen ist, 
leuchtet die grüne Kontroll leuchte.

Nutzungstipps:
1.Heizung an einem Ort mit guter Wasserzirkulation, was der Temperaturdiffusion förderl ich ist.
2.Wenn der Heizer zum Wasserwechsel oder aus anderen Gründen aus dem Tank entfernt werden muss, schalten 
Sie bitte zuerst den Strom ab und warten Sie, bis der Heizer abgekühlt ist. Vermeiden Sie Verletzungen von 
Personen oder Schäden am Heizgerät.
3.Bitte reinigen Sie die Heizung regelmäßig mit sauberem Wasser, da sonst die Nutzungswirkung der Heizung 
beeinträchtigt wird.
4.Bitte vermeiden Sie heftige Schläge auf die Heizung, das Quarzglas könnte brechen.
5.Bitte halten Sie die Steuerbox von Wasser fern und halten Sie sie immer trocken.

Saugnapf

Heizteil 

Verdicktes Quarzglas

Grüne Kontrollleuchte: 

 Aufheizen beendet 

Rote Kontrollleuchte:

 Aufheizen 

LED-Temperaturanzeige 

Die Temperatur im Bild ist in 
Grad Fahrenheit (°F) 

Temperature [SET] Taste

Wenn das Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben, Mängel oder Probleme bei der Verwendung aufweist, können 
Sie sich gerne an uns wenden. Wir werden Ihnen innerhalb von 24 Stunden antworten.

E-Mail-Addresse:aquaservice@163.com
                 

Sicherheitswarnung:
1.Bevor Sie dieses Heizgerät verwenden, vergewissern Sie sich bitte, dass die auf dem Produkt angegebene 
Arbeitsspannung und die Hauptspannung übereinstimmen. Überprüfen Sie in der Zwischenzeit das Produkt, um 
sicherzustellen, dass es nicht beschädigt ist. Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte Produkte.
2.Bei der Installation wird empfohlen, das Netzkabel in einem Bogen zu biegen, um das Tropfen von Wasser zu 
erleichtern, dh der niedrigste Punkt des Netzkabels sollte niedriger sein als die Höhe der Steckdose, um zu 
verhindern, dass Wasser fließt zurück in die Steckdose und einen Unfall verursachen.
3.Lassen Sie Kinder oder schwache Personen Heizgeräte nicht ohne Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzen.
4.Es ist verboten, am Netzkabel zu ziehen, um eine Beschädigung der Kabelleitung zu vermeiden. Wenn die Produkte 
beschädigt sind, wenden Sie sich sofort an uns. Versuchen Sie niemals, das Design der Produkte zu reparieren oder 
zu ändern.
5.Wenn Sie das Wasser im Aquarium aus irgendeinem Grund berühren müssen, schalten Sie bitte alle Geräte aus, die 
im Aquarium arbeiten.
6.Dieses Produkt ist auf das Aquarium beschränkt und darf nicht für andere Zwecke verwendet werden.

aquaservice@yeah.net

   Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf unserer Produkte. Unser Unternehmen verpfl ichtet sich, 
sichere/energiesparende/umweltfreundliche Aquarienprodukte herzustellen. Um dieses Produkt richtig und 
sicher zu verwenden, lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung vor Gebrauch sorgfält ig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum 
späteren Nachschlagen gut auf.

    Thank you for your purchase of our products, our company is committed to manufacturing safety/energy 
saving/environment-friendly aquarium products. In order to use this product correctly and safely, please 
read this instruction carefully before use and keep it properly for future reference.

Q2 Aquarium Heater Instruction:

Important Note: The heater must be fully immersed in water for use!!!Pay attention to changes in the 

fish tank water level and avoid dry burning.

aquaservice@yeah.net

    この水槽ヒーターは、使用するために完全に水に浸す必要があります！！！水槽の水位の変化に注意し、乾

焼を避けてください。

 L'appareil de chauffage doit être entièrement immergé dans l'eau pour être utilisé!!! faites attention 

aux changements du niveau d'eau de l'aquarium et évitez les brûlures à sec.

Der Heizer muss für den Gebrauch vollständig in Wasser getaucht warden!!! achten Sie auf Änderungen 
des Wasserstands im Aquarium und vermeiden Sie Trockenbrand.

Manufacturer: Zhongshan Ibay Electric Appliance Co.,Ltd

Manufacturer Addresss: 3rd, No.6 Shunmin Road, Jixi Xiaolan 

                                              Town, Zhongshan,Guangdong, China.

Function Description:
1. After turning on the power, press the "SET" button, the "LED temperature display" starts to f lash, continue to 
press the “SET” button, and the set temperature can be adjusted cyclically. The adjustment range is: 68-93°F 
(20-34°C).
2. After setting the desired temperature, the "LED temperature display" stops flashing, and turn to show the 
real-t ime water temperature.
3.When the “real-t ime temperature” is lower than what you set, the heater starts to heat, and the red indicator 
l ights up. 

4. After temperature setting, the heater wil l automatically turn on and off according to the water temperature, 

no other operations are required.
This heater has a power-off memory function, and it wil l keep the settings before power-off when it is 

turned on again.

About temperature displays: the flashing temperature is the set temperature; None-flashing is the real-

t ime temperature; it shows real-t ime temperature when it works.

About the indicator l ight: when heating, the red indicator l ight is on; when the heating is completed, the 

green indicator l ight is on.

Usage Tips:

1.Install the heater in a place with good water circulation, which is conducive to temperature diffusion.

2.When the heater needs to be removed from the tank for water change or other reasons, please cut off the 

power f irst and wait for the heater to cool down. Avoid people injured or heater damage.

3.Please clean the heater with clean water regularly, otherwise it wil l affect the heating effect.

4.Please avoid hitt ing the heater violently, the quartz glass may be broken.

5.Please keep the control box out of water and always keep it dry.
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If the product you received has any defects or any problems with use, please feel free to contact us. 

We will reply you within 24 hours.

Email address:aquaservice@163.com

                           

Safety Warning:

1.Before using this aquarium heater, please ensure that the work voltage and your main voltage which is marked on 

the product are consistent with. Meanwhile check the product to make sure there is no any damage, never use 

damage products.

2.When install ing, it is recommended to bend the power cord into an arc to facil i tate water dripping, that is to say, the 

lowest point of the power cord should be lower than the height of the socket, so as to prevent water from flowing back 

into the socket along the power cord and causing an accident. 

3.Do not let the child or weak people use heaters without supervision of the adults.

4.It is forbidden to pull the power cable to avoid causing damage of the cable l ine. If there is any damage on the 

products, contact with us immediately, never try to repair or change the design of the products.

5.If you need to touch the water in aquarium for any reason, please turn off al l the devices that working in aquarium.

6.This product is l imited to the aquarium and Not Allowed to use for other purposes.

    Thank you for your purchase of our products, our company is committed to manufacturing safety/energy 
saving/environment-friendly aquarium products. In order to use this product correctly and safely, please 
read this instruction carefully before use and keep it properly for future reference.

Q2 Aquarium Heater Instruction:

Important Note: The heater must be fully immersed in water for use!!!Pay attention to changes in the 

fish tank water level and avoid dry burning.

aquaservice@yeah.net


	页 1

